RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld	V.J. Stauber- Pufall	\$50.00	Family involvement	
Head Start	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lester Park	Pete & Heidi 'Esperance	In Kind	For Lester Park School	2000 kids sized masks and 2500 regular masks
Lincoln Park	Nicole Hopps and her team of Public Defenders for Southern St. Louis, Lake and Cook County	\$800.00	Student needs	
Lowell	Karen Hasler	In Kind	None	Winter clothing for the Kids Closet
Piedmont	Country Financial - CC Services, Inc.	\$1,500.00	PBIS	

Resolution 3-22-3876 March 15, 2022